other resources. The Commission appreciates the commit-
ment of time, interest, and energy that many people and
organizations have put into this important effort. In particu-
lar, the Commission thanks the volunteers of the Blue Rib-
bon Recodification Advisory Committee for the hundreds,
perhaps thousands, of hours they have spent on this project.
The Commission is also grateful for the Administration’s
and the Legislature’s continued support and commitment

Ownership Act (UCIOA), 1980 Uniform Condominium Act (UCA), and
HRS Chapter 514A, drafts of the recodified condominium law, and other
recodification materials.
2 Act 213, Session Laws of Hawaii (“SLH”) 2000.
3 Kerr, William; “Condominium—Statutory Implementation,” 38 St. John’s
L. Rev. 1 (1963) (hereinafter, “Kerr”), at page 5. See also, Act 180,
Session Laws of Hawaii (SLH) 1961; codified as Chapter 170A, Revised
Laws of Hawaii (RLH). In 1968, RLH Chapter 170A was redesignated
Chapter 514, Hawaii Revised Statutes (HRS) (Act 16, SLH 1968). In
1977, HRS Chapter 514 was re-enacted as a restatement without substan-
tive change and redesignated HRS Chapter 514A (Act 98, SLH 1977).
4 Act 213, SLH 2000.
5 Id.
6 Id.
7 Act 131, SLH 2003.
8 Community Associations Factbook, by Clifford J. Treese (1999) (here-
inafter, “CAI Factbook”), at page 18.
9 § -146 (Association fiscal matters; lien for assessments) of HB 1817/SB
2210, which incorporates the provisions of HRS §514A-90, should, how-
ever, retain its December 31, 2007 repeal and reenactment date as set
forth in Act 80 (SLH, 2003).
FEBRUARY 2004 Page 5  HAWAII CONDOMINIUM BULLETIN
Chair
Mitchell A. Imanaka, Esq.